# CITY OF GRAIN VALLEY BOARD OF ALDERMEN WORKSHOP AGENDA

# MARCH 21, 2019 6:00 P.M.

## **OPEN TO THE PUBLIC**

LOCATED IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS-GRAIN VALLEY CITY HALL 711 MAIN STREET – GRAIN VALLEY, MISSOURI

#### ITEM I: CALL TO ORDER

• Mayor Mike Todd

#### ITEM II: ROLL CALL

• City Clerk Theresa Osenbaugh

#### ITEM III: DISCUSSION

• Economic Development Incentive Policies

#### ITEM IX: EXECUTIVE SESSION

- Legal Actions, Causes of Action of Litigation Pursuant to Section 610.021(1), RSMo. 1998, as Amended
- Leasing, Purchase or Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to Section 610.021(2), RSMo. 1998, as Amended
- Hiring, Firing, Disciplining or Promoting of Employees (personnel issues), Pursuant to Section 610.021(3), RSMo. 1998, as Amended
- Individually Identifiable Personnel Records, Personnel Records, Performance Ratings or Records Pertaining to Employees or Applicants for Employment, Pursuant to Section 610.021(13), RSMo 1998, as Amended

#### ITEM X: ADJOURNMENT

### PLEASE NOTE

THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING OF THE GRAIN VALLEY BOARD OF ALDERMEN IS A REGULAR MEETING ON MARCH 25, 2019 AT 7:00 P.M. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS OF THE GRAIN VALLEY CITY HALL.

PERSONS REQUIRING AN ACCOMMODATION TO ATTEND AND PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETING SHOULD CONTACT THE CITY CLERK AT 816.847.6211 AT LEAST 48 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.

THE CITY OF GRAIN VALLEY IS INTERESTED IN EFFECTIVE COMMUNICATION FOR ALL PERSONS

UPON REQUEST, THE MINUTES FROM THIS MEETING CAN BE MADE AVAILABLE BY CALLING

816.847.6211

